STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE /42012 Paged oft
TO: Tony Anziano, Program Manager / FILE: EAA. 04 - 0120F4
CO-RTE-PM SF-80-13.2113.9

FROM: Darryl Schram, Senior TE EED. NO.

CCO# 227 | SUPPLEMENT#  ( | Category Code: CHPT CONTINGENCY BALANCE (incl. this change):  $103,518,728.58
COST: $169,126.00 INCREASE M| DECREASE [ HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? [JYES || NO
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED: $0.00 IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH W] YES []NO

* ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS?
CCO DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Barrier Cover Plate Modifications CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE
- - " : Thi i Previously Approved CCO Time Percentage Timé Adjusted: Total # of Unreconciled Defemred Time
Cigina! Contracl Time: TS AL, ThIe iR Adjustments: (including this change) CCO(s): (including this change)
2490 Day(s) 0 Days) 501 Day(s) 20 % 3

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:
Revising the luminaires and sign supports barrier cover plates. Also, modifying the East Saddle Housing barrier cover
plates and sealing the areas between adjacent cover plates.

Luminaires and sign support barrier cover plates will be revised to improve maintenance access and provide better
protection against debris accumulation and moisture intrusion. Modifying the East Saddle Housing barrier cover plates and
sealing the area between adjacent cover plates, which are attached to the barrier flange, to prevent water intrusion.

This change order resolves the costs associated with Contractor Request for Information (RFI) numbers 2773 and 2791 with
respect to changes listed above.

A detailed cost breakdown from the Contractor has not been submitted at this time. The Department estimates an additional
cost of $169,126.00 for this change, which can be financed from the contingency fund.

No time adjustment is warranted as this change order does not affect the controlling operation.

This change order has received concurrences from William Casey (Supervising TE), Rich Foley (HQ Oversight), Ken
Terpstra (Project Manager), Wenyi Long (Bridge Design), Lina Ellis (Maintenance), and Jing Chen (District Design).

CONCURRED BY: ESTIMATE OF COST
Construction Engineer:  William Casey, Sup TE Date 12/20/11 THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE

. . . ) ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
Bridge Engineer: CT Oversight, Wenyi Long, P.E. Date 8/21/12 FORGE ACCOUNT $0.00 $0.00
Project Engineer: District Design, Jing Chen Date 8/31/1 % AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
Project Manager: Date ADJUSTMENT $169,126.00 $169,126.00
FHWA Rep.: Date | JOTAL $169,126.00 $169,126.00

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
Enviranmental: Date
: : - Dee: 1221 [[] PARTICIPATING ] PARTICIPATING IN PART [w] NONE
ther Goecify) HI; Rich Fofey e 12nan [ ] NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE) [ ]NON-PARTICIPATING
Dither {spedity): Struct. Maint, Lina Ellis Date /21112 | creral SEGREGATION (if more than one Funding Source or P.LP. type)
District Prior Approval By: Date [Cleco FUNDED PER coNTRACT [[] ©Co FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
HQ (Issue Approve) By: Date FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT
Resident Engineer's Signature: Date
==/ _ o
o

L7 4

ADA Natice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call: (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or
write Records and Forms Managemenl, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814,



